10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment E

ACEREEMENE RO PROMIE 0RO

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO
CONTRACT NO. MA-042-18010428
EOR
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CALWORKS SERVICES

BEFWEEN

— FHIS - AGREEMENT-This Amendment (“Amendment No. 2”) to Contract No. MA-042-
18010428 for Behavioral Health CalWORKSs Services is made and entered into thisist-day-of-on July
2017 (effective-date)-is-by-and-1, 2021 (“Effective Date”) between the-COUNTY-OFORANGEMariposa
Women and Family Center (“Contractor”), with a place of business at 200 E. Katella Avenue, Orange,
CA 92867, and the Countv of Orange, a polltlcal subd|V|S|on of the State of Callfornla (GQJOLN:DQ—and

GQUNJ’ALand—GQNIRAGIFQR—(“Countv”) throuqh |ts Health Care Aqencv, with a place of busmess at

405 W. 5th St., Ste. 600, Santa Ana, CA 92701. Contractor and County may sometimes be referred to

herein-individually as “Party” or collectively as “Parties->This-Agreement-shall-be-administered-by-the
County-of- Orange-Health-Care-Ageney-(ADMINISTRATOR).".

WITNESSETH-
RECITALS
WHEREAS, COUNTYwishestocontract with- CONTRACTORthe Parties executed an original
agreement for the crevisien of

Behavioral Health CalWORKs Services deseribed-herein-to-the-residents—of Orange-Countyfor a two-
year period, effective July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed $6,306,868; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR-is-agreeable-to-the-rendering-ofsuech-the Parties executed
Contract No. MA-042-18010428 for Behavioral Health CalWORKSs Services, effective July 1, 2019

through June 30, 2020, in an amount not to exceed $1,138,254 (“Contract”); and

WHEREAS, the Parties executed Amendment No. 1 to renew the Contract for one year, effective
July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, in an amount not to exceed $1,138,254, with a revised cumulative
total amount not to exceed $2,276,508; and

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to enter into this Amendment No. 2 to renew the Contract for
one year, effective July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, for County to continue receiving and Contractor
to continue providing the services enthe-set forth in the Contract.

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 1 of 95




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment E

NOW THEREFORE, Contractor and County agree to amend the Contract as follows:

1. The Contract is renewed for a period of 1 vear, effective July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, in
an amount not to exceed $1,138,254 for this renewal period, for a revised cumulative total
contract amount of $3,414,762; on the amended terms and conditions-hereinaftersetforth:.

DARDAGCRADH! DACE
=S AT ==
File-Page—r e 1
Tableof Contants 2
T AT T U U T O T T U s s s s s s s s s s s n s n s 0 0 0 0 a s R 8 0 0 R B RS R E R R R R RSN R R R RSN R R R AR R RN R R AR R R R R R R SRR R AR R R RN R RN RR AR RSN RN R R AR RN AR R R RS —
4, Referenced Contract ProvisSions———————————— e =
XX Acronvmes 2
7X7X7T 7T YOTOUT |y|||q ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- —
Y¥XU Alfnrahnn of Terms 2
AA oo ermMS—— e e e T e 1=
XX Accianmeaent of Daebts 2
7X7XT7T1T I_\\Jqlulllllbll‘. A A I =4 W W | e I I —
YN\, Combliance 2
7X7XTV \./\.IIII'JIIUI.I L) ™ = I I I I R oo —
XX\ __Confidantialihz 2
AAN-—SORHGe Rttt e e e e e 1=
2 of 38

CA\USERS\THU DO\DESKTOP\ATTACHMENT E- REDLINE 2ND AMENDMENT
MARIPOSA.DOCZ: AD - i

EW-DOoC «C CODE»«G—G@DE»MWGO% MACWSOlBHKK19

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 2 of 95




Attachment E

A~ B = A o
L e = A N

Cost-Ranort

XXX Eauibhmeaent

ravaw an
FAYAvA Y

MXY\/]

Inenactions-and-Audits

L I S A = = = A A =

YOO

FAvAvANLE N

Licancas and- |l awe

|=Aviea g feieie p v g \v gy o g A fe

MO/

FAVA VAN I A

Maximum-Obliaation

LA A A L = =L A= =

YOO/

FAVAVA N & N

LA AL L A A= A = A

Minimum \Waaae | awe

rAvAvaw &

MNA'AAVI]

Nondiserimination

IR AT T It g g g v e e

YXOOAN/

FAVAVAN L

Notices

LI A= 4 % | v e

YOO

FAYAVAN FaA T

Notification-of Death

IR Aot i) g e =g v v ¢ e

X1

7Nt

Savarabilibv
\l\.v\alUUJIIIL]..........................................................................................................................

X1 N\
ZAY =1 A

CSnacial Provicions

A A B A A = = B s A

X1 \/

FAY —a an

Status of Contractor
AU D Ul OO UT T T A O U i s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s 0 0 00 R R B B R RS R SRR R A RN R R R R R R RN R R RN R R RN R R RN R R AR R RN AR RN RRR RN AR RN RN RN

X1 \/|
IAY =3 A5

Tarm

LI = B B B

X1 \/U

7XE VT

Tarmination

L N et L

NARVIIT

YAY =R 2

LR L = B~ e A = A = B A

X1 X Third Partv Banefician,

IAY 1A Y]

CSinnatiira Paga

R L= I B = A

#

PAGE
L —

EXHIBIT A
=7 11—/

Common-Tarms-and-Definitions

U T IO T T O T T T T O O I O T IO T T T s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s asssssasosssssasssssasassnssasasssssons

L\/

L= ar

Budaeat

L= L A

1 \/]

L= 4

DPavmantc

L= AR = e A

L\
=V

3 0of 38

2ND AMENDMENT

REDLINE

E-

DO\DESKTOP\ATTACHMENT

CA\USERS\THU

«C_CODE»«C—COBE»MWCO3-MACWS01BHKK19

MARIPOSA.DOC

9

10

11

12
13
14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

«LC PROV»

Page 3 of 95

HCA ASR 21-000089



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment E

LX—Senrdees —rrrrrrrrrerrreereeeeeeeeeeeee e e e 2
| Ctaffina 2
T T — 2
EXHIBITB
X2, —Business-Associate-, lines 3 through 5 of the Contract 2 are deleted

in their entirety and replaced with the following:

T £ T T T T T T¥TE¥ =TF- ¥ =¥ O O=®" =T T = =

4 of 38

CA\USERS\THU
MARIPOSA.DOCZ:

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 4 of 95




Attachment E

N
T T T T T T =

10 MasterAgreement-“Term:- July 1, 26172019 through June 30, 26192022

Period One means the period from July 1, 26172019 through June 30, 26182020
11 Period Two means the period from July 1, 26182020 through June 30, 26192021
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

21

22

23

24

5 of 38

25

CA\USERS\THU
MARIPOSA.DOCZ:

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 5 of 95




Attachment E

1 COUNTY: Period Three means the period from July 1, 2021 through June 30,
202
2
3 Period One Maximum Obligation: $1,138,254
Period Two Maximum Obligation: $1,138,254
4 Period Three Maximum Obligation: $1,138,254
5 TOTAL MAXIMUM OBLIGATION: $3,414,762”
6 3. Contractor shall continue to reference invoices with MA-042-18010428.
7 This Amendment No. 2 modifies the Contract and Amendment No. 1 only as expressly set forth
herein. Wherever there is a conflict in the terms or conditions between this Amendment No. 2 and
8 the Contract or Amendment No. 1, the terms and conditions of this Amendment No. 2 prevail. In all
other respects, the terms and conditions of the Contract and Amendment No. 1, not specifically
9 changed by this Amendment No. 2, remain in full force and effect.
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
o5 6 of 38
26 C:\USERS\THU
MARIPOSA.DOCZ:
27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 6 of 95




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment E

SIGNATURE PAGE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment No. 2. If Contractor is a
corporation, Contractor shall provide two signatures as follows: 1) the first signature must be either the
Chairman of the Board, the President, or any Vice President; 2) the second signature must be that of the
Secretary, an Assistant Secretary, the Chief Financial Officer, or any Assistant Treasurer. In the
alternative, a single corporate signature is acceptable when accompanied by a corporate resolution or
by-laws demonstrating the legal authority of the signature to bind the company.

Contractor: Mariposa Women and Family Center, a California non-profit Corporation

Print Name Title
Signature Date
County of Orange
.

7 of 38

CA\USERS\THU
MARIPOSA.DOCZ:

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 7 of 95




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

CA\USERS\THU

Attachment E

8 of 38

MARIPOSA.DOCZ:

«LC PROV»«LC-PROVs»Mariposa-\Women-and-Family-Center

HCA ASR 21-000089

Page 8 of 95




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment E

9 of 38

CA\USERS\THU
MARIPOSA.DOCZ:

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 9 of 95




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment E

AZPC , a political subdivision of the State of California-Renal-Code

—BA—PCIHBSS—Payment-Card-hdustry-Data-Seeurity-Standard
—BB—PHl———Protected Health-trformation

—BH—STU— StandardTreatment Units
. . i
10 of 38

CA\USERS\THU
MARIPOSA.DOCZ:

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 10 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 11 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 12 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 13 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 14 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 15 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 16 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 17 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 18 of 95




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment E

19 of 38

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 19 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

o5 20 of 38

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 20 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 21 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 22 of 95




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment E

Purchasing Agent/Designee Authorized Signature:

Print Name Title
Signature Date
it of I . hall | it LNTY.

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 23 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 24 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 25 of 95




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment E

aa Mintmum-lLimite
e HHHRHAREHHES

CA\USERS\THU
MARIPOSA.DOCZ:

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 26 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 27 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 28 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 29 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 30 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 31 of 95




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment E

CA\USERS\THU
MARIPOSA.DOCZ:

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 32 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 33 of 95




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment E

34 of 38

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 34 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 35 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 36 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 37 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 38 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 39 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 40 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 41 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 42 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 43 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 44 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 45 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

tttttttttf

24

46 of 38

25

CA\USERS\THU
MARIPOSA.DOCZ:

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 46 of 95




Attachment E

10

11 || B¥% DATED:

12

Tl E-
L= =p

13

14

15

16

17

18

U]
K
v

>
4
m
)

19

21

22

23 ||APPROVED AS TO FORM
OFHCEOFTFHE-COUNTY-COUNSEL

24

o5 47 of 38

26 CAUSERS\THU DO\DESKTOP\ATTACHMENT E- REDLINE 2ND AMENDMENT
\/] \/ », v | A D y y N

MARIPOSA.DOCZ:

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 47 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

48 of 38

25

CA\USERS\THU
MARIPOSA.DOCZ:

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 48 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25 1 of 22 EXHIBIT A

CA\USERS\THU

26 MARIPOSA.DOCZ:

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 49 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25 2 of 22 EXHIBIT A

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 50 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 51 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 52 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25 5 of 22 EXHIBIT A

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 53 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25 6 of 22 EXHIBIT A

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 54 of 95




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment E

TR T =

7 of 22 EXHIBIT A

CA\USERS\THU DO\DESKTOP\ATTACHMENT E- REDLINE 2ND AMENDMENT
MARIPOSA.DOCZ: MGMT\BH- \/EN AD , ) A

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 55 of 95




Attachment E

6 || Office of the County Counsel
Orange County, California

ABDMINISTRATVE-COST

Deputy County Counsel

9 || —1ndirect CostsPrint Name Title

10
SUBTOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE COST $—152;184
11

12

13
15
16
17

19

21

- CalWORKs $1.166. 771
23

25 8 of 22 EXHIBIT A

26 CA\USERS\THU DO\DESKTOP\ATTACHMENT E- REDLINE 2ND AMENDMENT
MARIPOSA.DOCZ: MGMIRBHEN AD . ’ A

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 56 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 57 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25 10 of 22 EXHIBIT A

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 58 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 59 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 60 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 61 of 95




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment E

812 Tewn-and-Ceuntry-ReadSignature 20000 Date

14 of 22 EXHIBIT A

CA\USERS\THU DO\DESKTOP\ATTACHMENT E- REDLINE 2ND AMENDMENT
MARIPOSA.DOCZ: MGMT\BH- \/EN AD , ) A

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 62 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 63 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 64 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 65 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 66 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 67 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 68 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 69 of 95




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment E

CA\USERS\THU
MARIPOSA.DOCZ:

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 70 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 71 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 72 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 73 of 95




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment E

H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
#
H
#

26 of 22 EXHIBIT A

CA\USERS\THU DO\DESKTOP\ATTACHMENT E- REDLINE 2ND AMENDMENT
MARIPOSA.DOCZ: MGMIRBHEN AD . ’ A

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 74 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 75 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 76 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25 3of14 EXHIBIT B

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 77 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

o5 4 of 14 EXHIBIT B

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 78 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 79 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25 6 of 14 EXHIBIT B

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 80 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25 7 of 14 EXHIBIT B

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 81 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25 8 of 14 EXHIBIT B

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 82 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25 90of14 EXHIBIT B

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 83 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 84 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 85 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 86 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 87 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 88 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 89 of 95




Attachment E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 90 of 95




Attachment E

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25 17 of 14

EXHIBIT B

26 MARIPOSA.DOCZ:

C\USERS\THU DO\DESKTOP\ATTACHMENT E- REDLINE AMENDMENT

27

«LC PROVysC2oon/ullonpac e Wiapne s cpne Lol Cofoy

HCA ASR 21-000089

Page 91 of 95




Attachment E

Chealth

CARE AGENCY

Mariposa Women and Family Center Contract MA-042-18010428
Page 1 of 95

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 92 of 95



Attachment E

Mariposa Women and Family Center Contract MA-042-18010428
Page 2 of 95

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 93 of 95



Attachment E

Mariposa Women and Family Center Contract MA-042-18010428
Page 3 of 95

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 94 of 95



Attachment E

Tk k=

Mariposa Women and Family Center Contract MA-042-18010428
Page 4 of 95

HCA ASR 21-000089 Page 95 of 95





